
H R S ALUGLAZE
PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTICE
********

NOTICE is hereby given thatAnnual General Meeting of the members of HRS ALUGLAZE
PRIVATE LIMITED will be held on 30/11/2021 at 01:00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the
Company for transacting the following business:

ORDINARY BUSINESS:

1. To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Statement of Profit & Loss Account for the year
ended on 31stMarch, 2021, Balance Sheet as on that date and Auditors' and Directors' Report
thereon.

BY ORDER OF THE BOA

DATE: 01/09/2021
PLACE: Ahmedabad

DIN:02806068

NOTES:

1) Member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend
and vote instead of himself and proxy need not be a member.

The instrument appointing proxy should, however, be deposited at the registered office of the
company not less than forty-eight hours before the commencement of the meeting.

2) Members are requested to intimate the change of their address to the company.
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H R S ALUGLAZE
PRIVATE LIMITED

BOARDREPORT

Dear Members,

Your Directors have pleasure in presenting Annual report on the affairs of the Company
together with the Audited Statement of Accounts for the year ended on 31 st March, 2021.

1. Financial Summary or performance of the company:
(Amount in INR)

I Particulars Current Year Current Year .
2020-21 2019-20 .r------
52863163 69887586 ,I Total Revenue

l.-___

t. Total Expenditure 49687498 68261403 I

Profit / (Loss) Before Taxes 3175665 1626183 i

ILess: Tax Expenses I
,

1 Current Tax 634000 41600a. I

~-
!-.------~--. - .._- ---

I b. Deferred Tax 85883 98346

!Profit / (Loss) After Taxes 2455564 1340837 i

~~ Operatio_n_s_: _

The Company is trying to grab better opportunities in the market and hope for better
performance in future.

3. Transfer to reserves:

The Company hasnot transferred any sum to General Reserves during the year.

4. Dividend:

During the year under review the company did not declare any dividend for financial period
2020-21.

~.'___!!ater!_c1_~Changesbetween the date of the Board report and end of financial year:

There have been no material changes and commitments, if any, affecting the financial position
of the Company which have occurred between the end of the financial year of the Company to
which the financial statements relate and thedate of the report.
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6. Significant and material orders passed by the regulators or courts or tribunals
impacting the going concern status and company's operations in future:

During the year under review there has been no such significant and material orders passed by
the regulators or courts or tribunals impacting the going concern status and company's
operations in future.

7. SubsidiaryCompany:

As on March 31, 2021, the Company does not have any subsidiary.

8. Extract of Annual Return [Section 92 (3)]:

In Form MGT-9enclosed as "Annexure C.

9. Statutory Auditors:

Auditors of the Company Mjs Shah & Patel, Chartered Accountants, FRN No. 124743W hold
office until the conclusion of the ensuing Annual General Meeting and being eligible offer
themselves for re-appointment until the conclusion of Annual General Meeting of the company
to be held in the Year 2024.

As required under the provisions of section 139(1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the company
has received a written consent from Mjs Shah & Patel, Chartered Accountant to their
appointment and a certificate, to the effect that their re-appointment, if made, would be in
accordance with the new Act and the Rules framed there under and that they satisfy the
criteria provided in Section 141 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Auditors' Report for financial year 2020-21 does not contain any qualification or
reservation or adverse remark. The Auditors' Report is enclosed with the financial statements
in this Annual report.

~!_Q.Change in the nature of business:

There is no change in the nature of the business of the Company.

11. Details of directors or key managerial personnel:

There is no change in the Board of the Directors of the Company. Further.the company has not
appointee! any person as Key Managerial Personnel since the provisions of Section 203 of the
Companies Act,2013 are not applicable to this company as the company does not fall under
prescribed classes of companies.

t \'
! 3 j

The Company has not invitedj accepted an}.depositd from the public during the year ended
March 31, 2021. There were no unclaimed or unpaid deposits as on March 31, 2021.



_!~:Conservation of energy, technology absorption, foreign exchange earnings and outgo:

The information on conservation of energy, technology absorption and foreign exchange
earnings and outgo stipulated under Section 134(3)(m) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
Rule, 8 of The Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, is annexed herewith as "Annexure A",

14.Corpora~eSocial Responsibility:

The Company is not required to constitute a Corporate Social Responsibility Committee as it
does not fall within purview of Section 135(1) of the Companies Act, 2013 and hence it is not
required to formulate policy on corporate social responsibility.

lS.Number ofmeeting of the Board:

The regular meetings of the Board of Directors duly convened and held during the year as per
requirement of Companies Act, 2013. The intervention gap between the meetings was within
the period prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013.

16.Directors' Responsibility Statement:

Pursuant to the requirement under section 134(3) (C)of the Companies Act, 2013 with respect
to Directors' Responsibility Statement, it is hereby confirmed that:

(i) in the preparation of the annual accounts for the financial year ended 31 stMarch,2021,
the applicable accounting standards had been followed along with proper explanation
relating to material departures;

(ii) the directors had selected such accounting policies and applied them consistently and
made judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent so as to give a true and
tail' view of the state of affairs of the company as at March 31, 2021 and of the profit and
loss of the company for that period;

(iii) the directors had taken proper and sufficient care for the maintenance of adequate
accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for
safeguarding the assets of the company and for preventing and detecting fraud and
other irregularities;

(iv) the directors had prepared the annual accounts on a going concern basis; and

(v) the directors had devised proper systems to ensure compliance with the provisions of
all applicable laws and that such systems were adequate and operating effectively.

~z_.peclaration by Independent Directors:

4



The Company was not required to appoint Independent Directors under Section 149(4) and
Rule 4 of the Companies (Appointment and Qualification of Directors) Rules, 2014 hence no

declaration has been obtained.

18.CompallY's policy on directors' appointment and remuneration including criteria for
determining qualifications, positive attributes, independence of a director and other

~~__ m~tters_provided under sub-section (3) of section 178:

The Company, being a Private Limited Company was not required to constitute a Nomination
and Remuneration Committee under Section 178(1) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 of
the Companies (Meetings of Board and its Powers) Rules, 2014 and Stakeholders Relationship
Committee under Section 178(5) of the Companies Act, 2013.

19. Particul_ars of loans, guarantees or investments under section 186:

During the year under review, the Company has not advanced any loans/ given guarantees/

made investments.

20. Particulars of Employee:

None of the employee has received remuneration exceeding the limit as stated in rule 5(2) of
the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014.

21. Related Party Transactions:

Particulars of contracts or arrangements with related parties referred to in sub-section (1) of
section 188 in the form AOC-2 as per"Annexure - B".

~~:Adequa<.:y oflnternal Control System:

There is an adequate internal control system in the Company with reference to process and

working operations.

23. Weblink of annual return, if any:

The Company doesn't having any website. Therefore, no need to of publication of Annual

Return.

The Directors have devised proper systems to ensure compliance with the provisions of all
applicable Secretarial Standards and that such systems are adequate and operating effectively,



25.Risk Management policy:
Risk Management is the process of identification, assessment and prioritization of risks
followed by coordinated efforts to minimize, monitor and mitigate/control the probability
and/or impact of unfortunate events or to maximize the realization of opportunities. The
Company has laid down a comprehensive Risk Assessment and Minimization Procedure which
is reviewed by the Board from time to time. These procedures are reviewed to ensure that
executive management controls risk through means of a properly defined framework. The
major risks have been identified by the Company and its mitigation process/measures have
been formulated in the areas such as business, project execution, event, financial, human,
environment and statutory compliance.

26. Infernal Financial control:
The Company has in place adequate internal financial controls with reference to financial
statements. During the year, such controls were tested and no reportable material weakness in
the design or operation was observed.

27.Cost Record:

The provision of Cost audit as per section 148 doesn't applicable on the Company.

28.PREVENTION OF SEXUAL HARASSMENT OF WOMEN AT WORKPLACE ["POSH"]:

The Company is committed to provide a safe and conducive work environment to its
employees.

Your Directors further state that during the year under review, there were no cases filed
pursuant to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and
Redressal) Act, 2013.

29.Acknowledgments:
Your Directors take this opportunity to place on record their appreciation and sincere
gratitude to the Government of India, Government of Gujarat, and the Bankers to the Company
for their valuable support and look forward to their continued co-operation in the years to
come.

Your Directors acknowledge the support and co-operation received from the employees and all
those who have helped in the day to day management.

R

DIN: 02806068

DATE: 01/09/2021
Place: Ahmedabad
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ANNEXURE-A

Information under Section 134(3)(m) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 8(3)
the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and forming part of the Report of the Directors.

(A) Conservation of energy-

(i) the steps taken or impact on conservation of energy: NIL
(ii) the steps taken by the company for utilising alternate sources of energy: NIL
(iii) the capital investment on energy conservation equipments: NIL

(8) Technology absorption-

(i) the efforts made towards technology absorption: NIL
(ii) the benefits derived like product improvement, cost reduction, product development or

import substitution: NIL
(iii) in case of imported technology (imported during the last three years reckoned from the

beginning of the financial year)-: NIL
(iv) the expenditure incurred on Research and Development: NIL

(C) Foreign exchange earnings and Outgo-

During the year the company had no Foreign exchange earnings and outgo.

ze Private Limited

Director
DIN:02806068

DATE:01/09/2021
Place: Ahmedabad
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ANNEXURE-B

Form No.AOC-2

(Pursuant to clause (h) of sub-section (3) of section 134 of the Act and Rule 8(2) of the
Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014)

Annexure to Directors' Report for the year ended March 31. 2021

Form for disclosure of particulars of contracts/arrangements entered into by the
company with related parties referred to in sub-section (1) of section 188 of the
Companies Act, 2013 including certain arms length transactions under third proviso
thereto:
1.Details of contracts or arrangements or transactions not at arm's length basis

----------------------Ni\---------------------------

2. Details of material contracts or arrangement or transactions at arm's length basis

Di\TE: 01/09/2021
Place: Ahmedabad
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-: AUDITORS :-

HRS ALUGLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED
SOl,Hrishikesh, 6-B,Vasant Baug Society,
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ANNUAL REPORT

2020-2021

SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accountatnts
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SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accountants

5-B, Vardan Exclusive, Nr. Vimal House, Stadium Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009
~ 7574992223/24/25/26 .. mail@shahandpatel.com (0) www.shahandpatel.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR5' REPORT

To,
The Members of
HRS ALUGLAZEPRIVATE LIMITED
CIN :U28113GJ2012PTC069653

REPORTON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

QUALIFIEDOPINION

1. We have audited the accompanying standalone financial statements of HRS
ALUGLAZEPRIVATE LIMITED ("the Company"), which comprise the Balance Sheet
as at 31st March, 2021the Statement of Profit and Loss, the Cash Flow Statement for the
year then ended and a summary of the significant accounting policies and other
explanatory information.

2. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified
Opinion section of our report, the aforesaid standalone financial statements give the
information required by the Companies Act, 2013(lithe Act") in the manner so required
and give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally
accepted in India of the state of affairs of the Company as at 31st March, 2021and of the
profit (FinancialPerformance) and cash flow for the year ended on that date.

BASIS FOROPINION

3. The Company has not made provision for gratuity which is required under Revised AS-
15 "Employee Benefits". In absence of the requisite information we are unable to
comment its impact on the profit for the year.

4. We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under
Section 143(10) of the Act. Our responsibilities under those standards are further,
described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements
section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code
of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ('lCAI') together with
the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial statements under
the provisions of the Act and the rules thereunder and we have fulfilled our other ethical
responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We
believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide
a basis for our qualified opinion.



SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accountants
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INFORMATION OTHER THAN THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND AUDITOR'S
REPORTTHEREON

5. The Company's Board of Directors is responsible for the other information. The other
information comprises the information included in the Annual Report, but does not
include the financial statements and our auditor's report thereon. The Annual Report is
expectedto bemade availableto us after the date of this auditor's report.

Our opinion on the financial statements does not cover the other information and we
will not expressany form of assuranceconclusionthereon.

In connectionwith our audit of the financialstatements,our responsibilityis to read the
other information and, in doing so, consider whether such other information is
materially inconsistentwith the financial statements or our knowledge obtained in the
audit or otherwise appears to be materially misstated. If, based on the work we have
performed,we conclude that there is a materialmisstatement of this other information,
we are required to report that fact.Wehave nothing to report in this regard.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF MANAGEMENT AND THOSE CHARGED WITH
GOVERNANCE FOR THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

6. TheCompany's Board of Directorsis responsiblefor the matters stated in Section134(5)
of the Act with respect to the preparation of these standalone financial statements that
give a true and fair view of the state of affairs (financial position) and profit or loss
(financial performance) and cash flow of the Company in accordance with the
accountingprinciples generallyaccepted in India specifiedunder Section133of the Act.
This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in
accordancewith the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company
and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and
applicationof appropriate accountingpolicies;making judgments and estimates that are
reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate
internal financialcontrols, that were operating effectivelyfor ensuring the accuracyand
completenessof the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of
the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material
misstatement,whether due to fraud or error.

7. In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the
Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters
related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless
management either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no
realisticalternativebut to do so.

8.
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AUDITOR'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

9. Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements
as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to
issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level
of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with
Standards on Auditing will always detect a material misstatement when it exists.
Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually
or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic
decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

10. As part of an audit in accordance with Standards on Auditing, we exercise professional
judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements,
whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to
those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a
basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting
from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of
internal control.
Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under Section 143(3)(i)
of the Act, we are also responsible for explaining our opinion on whether the
Company has adequate internal financial controls system in place and the operating
effectiveness of such controls.
Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.
Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material
uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on
the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material
uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the
related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate,
to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up
to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause
the Company to cease to continue as a going concern.
Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements,
including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represe~==-~....._
underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presenta' \\ &, P.-1.F{j:

~ :t.
11. We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among 0 • 43W ~t'

the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, ir\MI[tdY'lJl~ifflfAD ~
significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit. ~~§5 A(S.P($
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12. We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied
with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with
them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our
independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

MEANING OF INTERNAL FINANCIAL CONTROLS OVERFINANCIAL REPORTING

13. A company's internal financial controls over financial reporting is a process designed to
provide reasonable assurance regarding the reliability of financial reporting and the
preparation of financial statements for external purposes in accordance with generally
accepted accounting principles. A company's internal financial control over financial
reporting includes those policies and procedures that (1) pertain to the maintenance of
records that, in reasonable detail, accurately and fairly reflect the transactions and
dispositions of the assets of the company; (2) provide reasonable assurance that
transactions are recorded as necessary to permit preparation of financial statements in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, and that receipts and
expenditures of the company are being made only in accordance with authorisations of
management and directors of the company; and (3) provide reasonable assurance
regarding prevention or timely detection of unauthorised acquisition, use, or disposition
of the company's assets that could have a material effect on the financial statements.

INHERENT LIMITATIONS OF INTERNAL FINANCIAL CONTROLS OVER
FINANCIALREPORTING

14. Because of the inherent limitations of internal financial controls over financial reporting,
including the possibility of collusion or improper management override of controls,
material misstatements due to error or fraud may occur and not be detected. Also,
projections of any evaluation of the internal financial controls over financial reporting to
future periods are subject to the risk that the internal financial control over financial
reporting may become inadequate because of changes in conditions, or that the degree of
compliance with the policies or procedures may deteriorate.

REPORTON OTHER LEGALAND REGULATORYREQUIREMENTS

15. As required by the Companies (Auditor'S Report) Order, 2016(the 'Order') issued by the
Central Government of India in terms of Section 143(11) of the Act, we give in the
"Annexure A", a statement on the matters specified in paragraphs 3 and 4 of the Order.

16. As required by Section 143(3)of the Act,we report that:

a) We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the
best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our alJ!j~F:::~

b) Inour opinion, proper books of account as required by law have bee~ot~bH1nt~
Company so far as it appears from our examination of those books; .(,j

9
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c) The standalone financial statements dealt with by this report are in agreement
with the books of account;

d) Except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opinion
paragraph, in our opinion, the aforesaid standalone financial statements comply
accounting principles generally accepted in India specified under Section 133 of
the Act.

e) On the basis of the written representations received from the directors and taken
on record by the Board of Directors, none of the directors is disqualified as on
31st March, 2021from being appointed as a director in terms of Section 164(2)of
the Act;

f) In our opinion considering nature of business, size of operation and
organizational structure of the entity, the Company has, in all material respects,
an adequate internal financial controls system over financial reporting and such
internal financial controls over financial reporting were operating effectivelyas at
31st March, 2021 based on the internal control over financial reporting criteria
established by the Company considering the essential components of internal
control stated in the Guidance Note on Audit of Internal Financial Controls Over
Financial Reporting issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

g) With respect to the other matters to be included in the Auditor's Report in
accordance with rule 11 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (as
amended), in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us:
i. The company does not have any pending litigations which would impact its

financial position;
ii. The Company did not have any long-term contracts including derivative

contracts for which there were any material foreseeable losses.
iii.There were no amounts which were required to be transferred to the Investor

Education and Protection Fund by the Company.

For, SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accoun ts
FRNNo. 124743

R rtner
M.No. 109934
UDIN : 21109934AAAAFD8599
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021



'II'

ANNEXURE-ATO THE AUDITORS REPORT

Referred to in paragraph 15of our Report of even date to the Members of HRS ALUGLAZE
PRIVATELIMITED for the year ended 31stMarch, 2021.

1. In respect of Fixed Assets:
(a) The Company has maintained proper records showing full particulars including

quantitative details and situation of Fixed Assets on the basis of available information.

(b) As per the information and explanations given to us, the management at reasonable
intervals during the year in accordance with a programme of physical verification
physically verified the fixed assets and no material discrepancies were noticed on such
verification as compared to the available records.

(c) As explained to us, the title deeds of all the immovable properties are held in the name
of the company.

2. In respect of its Inventories:
As per the information and explanations given to us, inventories were physically
verified during the year by the management at reasonable intervals. No material
discrepancies were noticed on such physical verification.

3. In respect of Loans and Advances granted during the year:
As regards the loans, the company has not granted any loans, secured or unsecured
during the year under audit, to the companies, firms, limited liability partnerships and
other parties covered in the register maintained under section 189of the companies Act,
2013and therefore, the clauses (iii) (a) to (c) of the companies (Auditor's Report) Order,
2016are not applicable.

4. Loans, Investments and gurantees:
According to the information and explanation given to us, the company had neither
given any loan, guarantee or security, nor made any investments during the year.
Hence the provisions of section 185and 186are not applicable. Therefore clauses (iv) of
companies (Auditor's Report) Order, 2016is not applicable.

5. During the year, the company has not accepted any deposits and hence the directives
issued by the Reserve Bank of India and the provisions of sections 73 to 76or any other
relevant provisions of the Companies Act and the rules framed there under are not
applicable to the company. Therefore clauses (v) of companies (Auditor's Report)
Order, 2016is not applicable.

6.



7. In respect of Statutory Dues:
(a) According to the records of the Company, the Company is by and large regular in

depositing with appropriate authorities undisputed statutory dues including
provident fund, employees I state insurance, income tax, goods and service tax and
any other statutory dues with the appropriate authorities applicable to it. According
to the information and explanations given to us, no undisputed amounts payable in
respect statutory dues were outstanding as at 31stMarch, 2021for a period of more
than six months from the date they became payable.

(b) According to the records of the company, there were no material dues of income
tax, sales tax, wealth tax or service tax or duty of customs or duty of excise or cess
which have not been deposited on account of disputes.

8. Based on our audit procedure and according to the information and explanation given
to us, we are of the opinion that the Company has not defaulted in repayment of dues
to a Financial Institutions, Banks or debenture holders.

9. According to the information and explanations given to us, the company had not raised
any money by way of public issue during the year. According to the information and
explanations given to us, and on an overall examination of the balance sheet of the
company, in our opinion, the term loans taken during the year were applied for the
purpose for which they were obtained.

10. Based upon the audit procedures performed and information and explanations given
by the management, we report that no fraud by the Company or any fraud on the
company by it's officer or employees has been noticed or reported during the course of
our audit.

11. In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us, as the
company is private limited company, the provision of section 197read with schedule V
of The Companies Act, 2013 is not applicable. Hence paragraph 3(xi) of the Company's
(Auditor'S Report) Order, 2016is not applicable.

12. In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us, the
provisions of special statute applicable to chit funds and nidhi / mutual benefit funds /
societies are not applicable to the company. Hence, clause (xii) of the Company's
(Auditor'S Report) Order, 2016is not applicable.

13. In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us, the
transactions entered by the company with related parties are in compliance with the
provisions of section 177 and 188 of The Companies Act, 2013 and details thereof are
properly disclosed in the financial statements.

14.



15. The company had not entered in to any non-cash transactions with the directors or
persons connected with him during the year, hence section 192 of the Companies' Act,
2013is not Applicable. And clause (xvi)of Company's (Auditor's Report) Order, 2016is
not applicable.

16. As the company is not required to register under section 45-IAof Reserve Bank of India
Act, 1934, hence, clause (xvi) of Company's (Auditor's Report) Order, 2016 is not
applicable.

SA
Par er
M.No. 109934
UDIN: 21109934AAAAFD8599
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021



HRS ALUGLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U28113GJ2012PTC069653

501, "HRISHIKESH" VASANT BAG, OPP WATER TANK, GULBAI TEKRA, ELLISBRIDGE, AHMEDABAD _380006

Balance Sheet as at 31stMarch, 2021

Particulars Note 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES

Share Holder's Fund
Share Capital 1 2,000,000 2,000,000
Reserve and Surplus 2 6,017,218 3,561,654

8,017,218 5,561,654
Non-Current Liabilities
Long Term Borrowings 3 36,478,123 25,843,808
Other Long Term Liabilities 4 309,420 309,420
Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 5 591,707 505,825

37,379,250 26,659,053Current Liabilities
Short Term Borrowings 6 9,348,369 24,347,866Trade Payables 7 12,794,321 12,665,364Other Current Liabilities 8 24,616,330 5,551,695Short Term Provisions 9 67,500 63,908

46,826,520 42;628,833
Total •.• 92,222,988 74,849,540

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
Fixed Assets 10
Tangible Assets 34,899,702 35,537,994Intangible Assets - -Capital Work in Progress - -

34,899,702 35,537,994Non Current Investments 11 8,472,400 8,472,400Long Term Loans and Advances 12 1,579,000 1,142,132Other Non Current Assets - -
10,051,400 9,614,532Current Assets

Current Investments - -Inventories 13 22,881,145 17;426,294Trade Receivable 14 12,406,308 8,983,603Cash and Cash Equivalents 15 1,068,668 475,272Short Term Loans and Advances 16 10,915,765 2,811,845Other Current Assets - -
47,271,886 29,697,014

Total •••
92,222,988 74,849,540Significant Accounting Policies

Notes on Financial Statements 1 to 34

(Amount in ~.)

r~. fZ<~~
PINKY R. SHAH
Director
DIN : 05220809

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021
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Particulars Note 2020-21 2019-20

Revenue fromOperations 17 51,374,600 68,512,608
Other Income 18 1,488,563 1,374,978

Total Revenue 52,863,163 69,887,586

Expenses
Cost of Material Consumed - -
Purchase of Stock in Trade 35,460,547 37,172,257
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods,
Work in progress and Stock in trade 19 (5,454,851) 2,888,045
EmployeeBenefit Expenses 20 5,570,915 6,534,581
Finance Cost 21 2,721,330 6,171,302
Depreciation and amortization 10 941,025 897,880
Other Expenses 22 10,448,532 14,597,338

Total Expenses 49,687,498 68,261,403

Profit before exceptional and extraordinary
items and tax 3,175,665 1,626,183
Proir Period Expenses - -
Profit before tax 3,175,665 1,626,183
Tax Expenses
Current 634,000 254,000
Mat Credit Nil (67,000)
Deferred Tax (Asset) / Liability 85,883 126,053
Excess/Short Provision 218 720,101 (27,707)

Profit after Tax 2,455,564 1,340,837
Earning per Share 31
Basic (in ~) 12.28 6.70
Diluted (in ~) 12.28 6.70

SignificantAccounting Policies
Notes on Financial Statements 1 to 34

Statement of Profit and Loss for the Year Ended 31stMarch, 2021
(Amount in ~.)

As per our report of even date
For, SHAH & PATEL LUGLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED

r~" R,_£~,
PINKY R. SHAH
Director
DIN : 05220809

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

2020-2021 2019-2020

A: Cash from Operating Activities:
Net Profit before Taxation 3,175,665 1,626,183

Adjustment For:
Depreciation 941,025 897,880
Interest Income - -
Loss / (Profit) on Sale of Assets - -
Interest Paid 2,218,787 3,812,742

3,159,812 4,710,622

Operating Profit Before Working Capital changes: 6,335,477 6,336,805

. "Adjustment For:
Inventory (5,454,851) 2,888,045
Trade and Other Receivables (11,526,625) 3,634,946
Trade Payables 18,062,330 (6,144,634)

1,080,855 378,358

Cash Generated From Operations 7,416,331 6,715,163

Income Tax Paid (1,071,089) (428,050)

Cash from Operating Activity 6,345,242 6,287,113

B: Cash Flow From Investment Activities:
Purchase of Fixed Assets (302,731) (810,159)
Sales of Fixed Assets - -
Investment in Fixed Assets - -

. "Interest Received - -
Net Cash from Investment Activities (302,731) (810,159)

C: Cash Flow From Financing Activities:
Share Application Money - -
Proceeds from Equity Share Capital - -
Proceeds From Long Term Borrowings 13,501,237 38,765,548
Repayment of Long Term Borrowings (1,732,068) (55,704,258)
Proceeds From Short Term Borrowings (Net) - 15,058,341

Repayment From Short Term Borrowings (Net) (14,999,497) -
Interest Paid (2,218,787) (3,812,742)
Dividend Paid - -

;;~\ 8:r. P.<I~~
Net Gash from Financing Activities (5,449,115) r.~f/' )'!2~ (5,693,111)

o· " \\
, IT l ?'::,i\

(Amount in ~.)
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501, "HRISHIKESH" VASANT BAG, OPP WATER TANK, GULBAI TEKRA, ELLISBRIDGE, AHMEDABAD - 380006

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

Net Increase in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 593,396

(Amount in ~.)
2020-2021 2019-2020

(216,156)

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the Beginning 475,272 691,428

Cash & Cash E uivalents at the End 1,068,668 475,272

Notes:
(1) The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the "Indirect Method" set out in Accounting Standard - 3
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

For, SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accounta ts
~: 124743W~

f~< R..~~~,
PINKY R. SHAH
Director
DIN : 05220809

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021
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SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

A.' Significant Accounting Policies:
The financial statements are prepared under historical cost convention on an accrual basis and
comply with the accounting standards (AS) notified by the Companies (Accounting Rules), 2006.
The preparation of financial statements requires the management to make estimates and
assumptions considered in the reported amounts of assets and liabilities (including other contingent
liabilities) as of the date of the financial statements and the reported income and expenses during
the reporting period. The management believes that the estimates used in preparations of the
financial statements are prudent and reasonable. Future results could defer from these estimates.
The significant accounting policies adopted in the presentation of the accounts are as under :-

"" B.

c.

D.

E.

Revenue Recognisation:
Sales is recognized when the property in the goods is passed on to the buyers net of trade discount /
VAT / GST collected if any. Labour Income is recognized when the services are rendered to the
clients. Interest income is recognized on time proportionate method. Dividend on Investment is
recognised when the right to receive the payment is established.
Rental Income is recognised on accrual basis.

Property, Plant and Equipments
Fixed Assets are stated at cost less depreciation/amortization and impairment losses, if any. Cost
includes expenses incidental to the installation of assets and attributable borrowing and
proportionate cost incurred.

Depreciation/amortization:
In respect of assets of the company, depreciation is provided on straight line method based on
estimated useful life of an asset as specified in schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013.

Inventories:
Inventories are valued at cost or net realizable value which ever is lower. Cost of trading goods, IS

determined on FIFO basis.

Investments:
Long term investments are carried at cost. However, provisions are made for diminution in value,
other than temporary, on an individual basis.
Current investments are carried at the lower of cost and fair value, determined on a category-wise
basis.
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SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(b) Provisions for current income tax is made for the tax liability payable on taxable income and the
net profit or loss before tax for the year as per the financial statements are identified and the tax
effect of timing differences is recognized as a deferred tax asset or deferred tax liability. The tax
effect is calculated on accumulated timing differences at the end of the accounting year based on
effective tax rates substantially enacted by the Balance Sheet date that would apply in the years in
which the timing differences are expected to reverse.

(c) Deferred tax assets, other than on carried forward depreciation, are recognized only if there is
virtual certainty that they will be realized in the future and are reviewed for the appropriateness of
their respective carrying values at each balance sheet date.

G. BorrowingCost:
Interest and other borrowing costs on specific borrowings, attributable to qualifying assets, are
capitalized as part of cost of assets all other borrowing costs are charged to revenue.

H. Accountingfor Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets:
Provisions are recognized in terms of Accounting Standard 29- 'Provisions, Contingent Liabilities
and Contingent Assets' (AS 29), when there is present legal or statutory obligation as a result of
past events, where it is probable that there will be outflow of resources to settle the obligation and a
reliable estimate of the amount of the obligation can be made. Contingent liabilities are recognized
only when there is a possible obligation arising from past events due to occurrence or non
occurrence of one or more uncertain events, not wholly within the control of the company, or
where any present obligation cannot be measured in terms of future outflow of resources or where a
reliable estimate of the obligation cannot be made. Obligations are assessed on an ongoing basis
and only those having a largely probable outflow of resources are provided for. Contingent assets
are not recognized in the financial statements.
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021

31.03.2021
~

31.03.2020
~

1 SHARE CAPITAL

AUTHORISED:
2,00,000 Equity Shares ofRs. 10 Each
(P.Y. 2,00,000 Equity Shares ofRs. 10 Each)

2,000,000 2,000,000

ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID UP:
2,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 Each
(P.Y. 2,00,000 Equity Shares ofRs. 10 Each)

2,000,000

2,000,000

.2,000,000

2,000,000

1.1 Reconciliation of number of shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the year

Particulars 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
No of Equity Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 200,000 200,000
Add : Shares Issued during the year - -
Less : Shares cancelled / bought back during the year - -
Equity Shares outstanding at the end of the year 200,000 200,000

1.2 Details of the Share Holders holding more that 5 % in the company

31.03.2021 31.03.2020
Name of Share Holders Number of

% Number of
%Shares Shares

Pinky R. Shah 50000 25 50000 25
Rupesh Pravinbhai Shah 150000 75 150000 75

1.3 Rights, preferences and restrictions attached to shares
Equity Shares
The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of ~. 10 each. Each shareholder is eligible for one vote
per share held. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the
ensuing Annual General Meeting, except in case of interim dividend. In the event of liquidation, the equity
shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts,
in proportion to their shareholding.

2 RESERVES AND SURPLUS

Balance of Profit and Loss at the beginning of the year
Profit / (Loss) for the year
Balance of Profit and Loss at the end of the year

3,561,654
2,455,564

6,017,218

·2,220,817
1,340,837
3,561,654

3,561,654
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021

3 31.03.2021
Non Current 1 Current

31.03.2020
Non Current I Current

LONG TERM BORROWINGS

Secured:
Loan from Bank 19,968,045 ·1,732,06821,478,123 2,866,922

Unsecured:
Loan From Directors
Loan From Non Banking Finance Companies

15,000,000 5,875,763

25,843,808 1,732,068

4 OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITY

Rent Deposit 309,420 309,420

309,420 309,420

5 DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY (NET)
\;

Deferred Tax Liability
Related to Fixed Assets 591,707 505,825

591,707 505,825
Deferred Tax Assets
Disallowance under the Income Tax Act, 1961
Unabsorbed Depreciation

36,478,123 2,866,922

3.1 Loan from Bank is secured against mortgage of Factory of Company located at Dantali.

3.2 Maturity profile of Secured Term Loans are as follows:

Secured Term Loan from Bank
Unsecured Loan from Directors
Loan From Non Banking Finance Companies

Maturity Profile

1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years

3,745,086 3,956,860 3,229,884

3.3 Loans are taken at the following rates:
Kotak Term Loan: 9.65% p.a. having closing balance ofRs. 1,99,68,0451- (PY 2,17,00,113/-)
Kotak Term Loan: 8.00% p.a. having closing balance ofRs. 43,77,0001- (PY Nil 1-)

Beyond 4
Years
10,546,293
15,000,000

Total 591,707

6 SHORT TERM BORROWING

Unsecured:
From Directors
From Banks
Inter Corporate Deposit

2,748,369

6,600,000

9,348,369

505,825

4,347,866

20,000,000

24,347,866
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31stMarch, 2021

7 TRADE PAYABLE

Sundry Creditors for Supplies 1Services
Sundry Creditors for Accrued Wages & Salaries

11,994,243
800,078

12,101,196
564,168

12,794,321 12,665,364

7.1 Based on the information available till date the principle amount outstanding of the parties covered under the Micro,
Small and Medium Enterprise Development Act, 2006 is ~.42,69,561/- (Previous Year ~. 60,96,334/-).

8 OTHER SHORT TERM LIABILITY

Current Mautrities on Long Term Debt (Refer Note 3) 2,866,922 1,732,068
Advance from Customers 19,743,501 2,899,096
Other Liabilities 2,005,907 920,53 I

24,616,330 5,551,695

9 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS

Provisions for Income Tax (Net)
Other Provision 67,500 63,908

67,500 63,908

11 NON CURRRENT INVESTMENTS
(Non Trade)

Investment in Property 8,472,400 ·8,472,400

" 11.1 The company had made investment in Office No. 601, WI, Nr. Iscon Circle, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380015
8,472,400 8,472,400

12 LONG TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES

Advance Income Tax and TDS 1,579,000

1,579,000

1,142,132

1,142,132

13 INVENTORIES

Traded Goods 22,881,145

22,881,145

17,426,294

17,426,294
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•

Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended sr"March, 2021

14 TRADERECEIVABLES

(Unsecured and considered good unless otherwise stated)
Due for more than six months
Due for less than six months

3,329,093
9,077,215

1,528,369
7,455,234

12,406,308 ·8,983,603
Trade Receivables include:

14.1 ~. Nil amount due from Directors
14.2 ~. 1,12,100/- (P.Y.~.Nil) amount due from company in which directors are interested and firm in which directors are

interested as Proprietor or Partner.

15 CASHANDCASHEQUIVELANTS

~
Balance with Banks
- Bank Balance 1,062,120 428,620
- In Deposit Accounts

1,062,120 428,620
Cash on Hand 6,548 46,652

1,068,668 475,272

16 OTHER SHORT TERM LOANSANDADVANCES

(Unsecured and considered good unless otherwise stated)
Deposits 366,499 366,499
Advances Recoverable in Cash or Kind

- From Suppliers 3,852,645 979,152
- From Employees 3,003,904 187,349
- From Others 3,692,717 1,278,845

10,549,265 2,445,346
Balance with Tax Authorities

10,915,765 2,811,845

10,915,765 2,811,845

Other Short Term Loans and Advances include:
16.1 ~. Nil amount due from Directors
16.2 ~ 56,290/- (P.Y.~. Nil) amount due from firm in which directors are interested as Partner.
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021

2020-21 2019-20
~ ~

17 INCOME FROM OPERATIONS

Sale of Products 2,583,388 672,659
Labour Income 14,215 26,700
Work Contract Income 48,776,997 67,813,248

51,374,600 68,512,608

17.1 Particulars of Sale
Aluminuim Section and Hardware Material Supply
Labour Income
Work Contract Income

2,583,388
14,215

48,776,997

672,659
26,700

67,813,248

Total 51,374,600

. 18 OTHER INCOME

Interest on Income Tax Refund
Rent Income
Office Bunkhouse Rent Income
Discount / Rate Difference / Kasar

68,512,608

48,344
1,391,077 1,324,834

95,000
2,486 1,800

1,488,563 1,374,978

19 CHANGE IN INVENTORIES OF FINISHED GOODS,WORK IN PROGRESS

Openig Stock
- Traded Goods 17,426,294 . 20,314,339

17,426,294 20,314,339
Closing Stock
- Traded Goods 22,881,145 .

22,881,145
17,426,294
17,426,294

(5,454,851)

5,265
3,737,825 4,732,781
1,800,000 1,800,000

27,825 1,800

5,570,915 6,534,581

1,800,000 1,800,000
1,800,000 1,800,000

20 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES

Contributions to Provident and other funds
Salary Expense
Director's Remuneration
Staff Welfare Expense

20.1 Remuneration to Directors
Directors Remuneration

2,888,045
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021

21 FINANCE COST

Interest paid to Bank
Interest paid to Others
Pre Payment Charges of Loan

2,218,787
480,883
21,660

3,812,742
1,550,959
807,600

2,721,330

22 OTHER EXPENSES

Other Direct Expenses
Labour Expense
Freight Expense
Security Expenses
Other Direct Expenses

7,815,169
221,700
180,000
975,322 9,192,191

Establishment And Administration Expenses
Rent Rates and Taxes
Professional Fees and Legal Charges
Payment to Auditors
Advertisement and Sales Promotion Expenses
Repairs and Maintenance
- Machinery
- Others
General Expenses
Insurance Expense
Printing & Stationary
Travelling Exp.
Petrol and Conveyance Expenses

22,083
180,100
30,000

680

90,450
44,947

801,894
34,939
36,340

14,910 1,256,341

10,448,532

6,171,302

10,821,611
1,070,160
180,000

1,189,154

27,105
225,750
27,500
1,415

11,306
944,296
16,460
45,674
24,369
12,538

14,597,338

22.1 Payment to Auditors
As Auditor
As Tax Auditor

30,000 20,000
7,500

30,000 27,500

23 Due to outbreak ofCOVID-19 globally and in India, the company's management has made initial
assessment of likely adverse impact on business and financial risks, and believes that the impact is likely
to be short term in nature. The management does not see any medium to long term risks in the company's
ability to continue as a going concern and meeting its liabilities as and when they fall due.

Further in assessing the impact ofCOVID-19 on recoverability of trade receivables, and assessment of
impairment on property plant and equipment, investments, inventories and other assets, the com:gam~LS
considered the internal and external information available upto the date of approval of the x & l?<1/~"\

results with due ~are. Based on current indicators of future eco~omic conditions, the cOrfl..'...'.~.;"~xp ..e.c~~.·.; ....~.\.,':...,\..
recover the carrying amount of these assets and revenue recognized. flQ. :}~i/,,t:,:.l'.~:n

.'_' l\'l"l,Aa"ll 1,".",'''7 lY L _.,) it. i<'·;)
\,\:.}':> / f.~·/I
~\ .A' " ;.~~,./,

~~ /: ..;. _ .,.t' .,,>'~/~.f
~d r;'[':":~--::cn,-;.·'/'::;·~~~::!>;6.S-~~;;;;·'·
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Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021

The impact of the COVID-19 pandemic may actually be different from that estimated as at the
date of approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to closely monitor any
material changes to future economic conditions.

24 Previous year's figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

25 Estimated amount of Contracts remaining to be executed on capital account and not provided for is for
't.NIL (Previous Year 't.NIL) against which the company has paid Advance of' f.Nll, (Previous Year
't.NIL).

26 Contingent Liability as at the balance sheet date is as follows:
2020-21

:1
2019-20

Bank Guarantee given
Other

'-'27 Balance Confirmations
27.1 Balances of Debtors, Creditors and advances are subject to reconciliation/confirmation and consequential

adjustments, if any.

28 In the opinion of the board, current assets, loans and advances are approximately of the value stated if
realized in the ordinary course of the business. The provision for all known liabilities is made.

29 The company is operating in single business segment of Aluminium Sections. Therefore the disclosure
requirement as required by accounting standard (AS) 17 on "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.

30 RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE
As per Accounting Standard 18, the disclosures of transactions with the related parties are given below:

30.1 List of Related Parties and relationships
Sr. Name of Related Party Relationship
1 Rupesh P. Shah

Directors & Key Management Personnel (KMP)
2 Pinky R. Shah
3 Hrs Aluglaze Proprietorship of Directors
4 Sensitive Environment Spaces LLP
5 Espen Colour Coats Pvt Ltd Company / Partnership firm in which
6 Umbrella Buildcon Director is interested
7 K T Hrishikesh Realty

30.2 Transactions during the year with related parties:
Sr. Particulars 2020-21 2019-20

1 Loans Received From Parties
Rupesh P. Shah

/-::?~ 22,236,000 24,308,140
Pinky R. Shah .-;"\\ 61: PA)~ 501,400 16,902,530fa' ~' <, /:.0/; , ..;'1 :('\. _;;;. ,,.~\

2 Loans Repaid To Parties I _ ' . \
'I' ~-.-"""i.r) -.:'~N ;'.: '; i'c'!lRupesh P. Shah i:;'''r<' 1: l~.. ''.' '_;,1 i .." ;.. 10,718,500 23,165,000\~:~'\\lIM" i\, ,~u (~::fl

Pinky R. Shah ).~~ A,h"// 4,494,160 16,955,0001,\, . , "'''';I'I "':~-l\:\ <.""'> --~ ._",_,/?
,<,:::~;;~~?:;>::/



HRS ALUGLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U28113GJ2012PTC069653

SOl, "HRISHIKESH" VASANT BAG, OPP WATER TANK, GULBAI TEKRA, ELLISBRIDGE, AHMEDABAD - 380006

Notes On Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2021
, 3 Sale

K T Hrishikesh Realty - 707,273
Sensitive Environment Spaces LLP 1,272,245 1,658,755

4 Director's Remuneration
Rupesh P. Shah 1,800,000 1,800,000

30 3 Closing Balance of related parties :.
Sr. Particulars 2020-21 2019-20
1 Unsecured Loan

Rupesh P. Shah 17,393,263 5,875,763
Pinky Rupesh Shah 355,106 4,347,866

2 Other Liabilities
Rupesh P. Shah 2,053,641 448,340

3 Trade Receivable
Espen Colour Coats Pvt Ltd 70,800 -
Umbrella Buildcom 41,300 -

4 Advances Recoverable in Cash or Kind
Hrishikesh Realty LLP 56,290 -

31 Earnings per Share
Unit 2020-21 2019-20

Numerator used for calculating Basic and Diluted ~ 2,455,564 1,340,837
Weighted average No. of shares used as No. of Shares 200000 200000
Nominal Value of Share ~ 10 10
Basic Earnings per Share ~ 12.28 6.70
Diluted Earnings per Share ~ 12.28 6.70

32 Earnings Included Foreign Currency 2020-21

-I
2019-20'-' FOB Value of Exports

33 CIF Value of Imports 2020-21

-I
2019-20

Capital Goods

34 Previous year's figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever required necessary.

For, SHAH & PATEL
Chartered Accol,Ul
FRN: 124743

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021

LUGLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED

P~,R.--s~.
PINKY R. SHAH
Director
DIN : 05220809

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 01-09-2021
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